2023 Region | Contest

Final Overall Results
10/8/23-10/12/23

Hosted by United States Air Force Academy
KAFF



Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Jack
Tregellas

John
Boranian

Taylor
Edwards

Shane Ogle

Stephen
Gross

Dalton Ellis

Cory Boaz

Kinton
Shannon

RYAN
LANG

Kelcey
Martin

Declan
Kreck

Michael
McMinn

Andrew
Guthridge

Brandon
Nelson

1432

1422

1414

1316

1012

1011

1315

1114

1018

1124

1218

1214

1313

1522

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Rocky Mountain
College

Aims Community
College

Aims Community
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Rocky Mountain
College

Utah State
University

Score

32.00

29.00

27.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

Elapsed

Time

0:15:00

0:14:59

0:14:10

0:14:14

0:14:55

0:11:45

0:13:40

0:10:12

0:10:58

0:13:25

0:14:42

0:12:07

0:13:54

0:12:25

Tie

Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

Judges

Points

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00



Rank

15

16

17

18

Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Roxanne
Kruse

Jared
Barrus

Daycen
Rohrer

Alexis
Gipson

1222

1526

1115

1512

Team

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Utah State
University

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Utah State
University

Score

17.00

14.00

13.00

10.00

Elapsed
Time

0:15:00

0:12:50

0:14:42

0:13:23

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

Judges
Points

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

11

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

David Johnson

Karl
Westermeyer

Kolbe Villa

Alex Scatena

John Boranian

RYAN LANG

Jared Barrus

Patrick Gilbert

Patrick
Mendonca

Connor
McCluskey

Peter Winter

1418

1436

1433

1430

1422

1018

1526

1325

1216

1525

1219

Team

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

Aims
Community
College

Utah State
University

Rocky
Mountain
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Utah State
University

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Correct
(Entire
test
incl.
fill-ins)

145.00

138.00

130.00

121.00

118.00

106.00

101.00

93.00

91.00

85.00

82.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

17.00

23.00

22.00

15.00

17.00

2.00

12.00

9.00

5.00

9.00

8.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

Judges
Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00



Rank Contestants

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Christopher
Hunter

Calvin Faller

Devin Adams

Zachary Burnett

Riley Kromer

Conor Taylor

Brenna Warren

Brady Bartlett

Benjamin Miller

Greenley Slater

PATRICK
GRONEWOLLER

1513

1017

1524

1322

1223

1118

1314

1515

1213

1013

1016

Team

Utah State
University

Aims
Community
College

Utah State
University

Rocky
Mountain
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky
Mountain
College

Utah State
University

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Aims
Community
College

Aims
Community
College

Correct
(Entire
test
incl.
fill-ins)

81.00

71.00

64.00

62.00

60.00

57.00

57.00

56.00

52.00

52.00

52.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

11.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

5.00

2.00

0.00

6.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00



Rank

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29

Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

John Roberts

Dalton Ellis

Brandon

Mercado

Daycen Rohrer

Zach Williams

Colton

Wormwood

Ailin Silva

Dajonnaé Jones

1111

1011

1120

1115

1326

1317

1121

1226

Competition Safety Award

Rank

Team

Utah State University

Team

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims
Community
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky
Mountain
College

Rocky
Mountain
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Rank

1.00

Correct
(Entire
test
incl.
fill-ins)

50.00

48.00

46.00

45.00

42.00

41.00

32.00

32.00

NC Points

0.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges Points

Judges
Points

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

1.50

1.50



Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Taylor
Edwards

Jacob James
Tyler
Schoolcraft

Rylie
Anderson

Caleb Rexroad

Alexis Pitkin

Andrew

Guthridge

Stephen Gross

Brady Bartlett

Christopher
Hunter

RYAN LANG

Daycen Rohrer

Roxanne
Kruse

Benjamin
Hensle

Hunter Jensen

1414

1417

1419

1412

1428

1324

1313

1012

1515

1513

1018

1115

1222

1523

1516

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Aims Community
College

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Aims Community
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Correct

34.00

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

24.00

23.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

Elapsed

Time

0:59:04

1:00:00

0:59:46

0:59:48

0:59:59

0:58:34

0:54:16

0:58:13

0:56:23

0:55:47

0:55:10

0:56:05

0:45:25

0:56:19

0:57:47

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

Judges

Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00



Rank Contestants

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Jessica Molter

Kinton
Shannon

Zoe Hafner

Alexis Gipson

Zachary

Tarrant

Liam Nowels

Adler Mueller

Calvin Faller

Adrian Chapa

Ryan Mayer

Greenley
Slater

Erik Salgado
Santillan

Michael
McMinn

Lacie Malsam

1328

1114

1217

1512

1014

1321

1112

1017

1212

1119

1013

1220

1214

1320

Team

Rocky Mountain

College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Utah State
University

Aims Community

College

Rocky Mountain

College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community

College

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community

College

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain

College

Correct

17.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

8.00

Elapsed
Time

0:59:38

0:55:52

0:47:32

0:57:29

0:51:49

0:58:27

0:45:32

0:55:48

0:46:46

0:48:58

0:56:16

0:58:44

0:57:08

0:57:55

NC
Points

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00



Elapsed

Rank Contestants Team Correct Time
30 Contestant John Roberts 1111 Colorado 7.00 0:59:47
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Flight Events Championship

Rank

Team

United States Air Force Academy
Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver
Utah State University

Aims Community College

Rocky Mountain College

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Ground Events Championship

Rank

Team

United States Air Force Academy
Rocky Mountain College

Utah State University
Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver
Aims Community College

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

NC
Points

0.00

Points

518.50

309.00

215.50

191.00

171.00

149.00

Points

361.00

163.00

151.00

143.00

139.00

87.00

Judges
Points

1.00



Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Evan Blot

Alex Scatena

Christopher
Hunter

Brady Bartlett
Richard Rose
Justin Glass

Tyler
Schoolcraft

Liam Nowels
Riley Kromer
Camille
Broome

Adler Mueller

Kincade Flesch

David Johnson

RYAN LANG
Dalton Ellis

Kelcey Martin

Stephen Gross

Ryan Mayer

1225

1430

1513

1515

1517

1327

1419

1321

1223

1224

1112

1319

1418

1018

1011

1124

1012

1119

Team

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

United States Air Force
Academy

Utah State University

Utah State University
Utah State University
Rocky Mountain College

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain College

United States Air Force
Academy

Aims Community College
Aims Community College

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community College

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Score

15,168.00

16,181.00

17,600.00

18,437.00

19,479.00

20,762.00

22,627.00

23,974.00

27,660.00

29,649.00

31,320.00

31,387.00

36,150.00

39,231.00

50,580.00

55,480.00

62,187.00

89,573.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

Judges
Points

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00
14.00
13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00
4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Instrument Simulated Flight

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot
2 Pilot
3 Pilot
4 Pilot
5 Pilot

Kaitlyn Yorga
Jack
Tregellas
Cory Boaz
RYAN LANG

Alexis Gipson

1221

1432

1315

1018

1512

Team

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College
Aims Community College

Utah State University

Score

4,405.00

4,355.00

3,745.00

3,715.00

1,820.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

Judges
Points

5.00

4.00

3.00
2.00

1.00



Rank Contestants

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Message Drop

Jacob James

Taylor Edwards

Ronald Smith

Nathan Lissy

Daycen Rohrer

Kinton Shannon

Kolbe Villa

Rylie Anderson

Korbin Kane

Christopher

Hunter

Mark Stengel

Roxanne Kruse

Conor Taylor

Ryan Mayer

1417

1414

1431

1424

1115

1114

1433

1412

1514

1513

1227

1222

1118

1119

Team

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Utah State University

Utah State University

Metropolitan State Univ. of

Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of

Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Score

71.50

78.50

79.00

84.00

84.00

102.00

105.75

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.50

0.00

16.50

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

Judges

Points

29.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

27.00

0.00

25.50

0.00

25.50

0.00

24.00

0.00

23.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Riley Kromer

Roxanne Kruse

Aaron Loya

David Hogenson

Patrick

Mendonca

Benjamin Miller

Wheatley
Nieslanik

John Roberts

Brady Bartlett
Brandon Nelson
Devin Adams
Richard Rose

Josiah Hughes

Alex Scatena

Ezra Canning

Andrew
Guthridge

Stephen Gross

RYAN LANG

1223

1222

1411

1415

1216

1213

1117

1111

1515

1522

1524

1517

1416

1430

1323

1313

1012

1018

Team

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Utah State University
Utah State University
Utah State University
Utah State University

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

Rocky Mountain College

Aims Community College

Aims Community College

Score

133.25

133.30

151.30

165.00

185.00

197.00

202.50

222.00

258.50

NC

Points

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

Judges

Points

22.00

0.00

21.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00
0.00
17.00
0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00



Rank

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Contestants
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

RYAN LANG
Dalton Ellis
Jessica Molter
Brenna Warren

Erik Salgado
Santillan

Kaitlyn Yorga

Dajonnaé Jones

Michael McMinn

Dalton Ellis
Calvin Faller
Dillon Mucha
Shane Ogle

Adler Mueller

Kelcey Martin

Gracie Johnson

Colton
Wormwood

Elli Moen
Hunter Jensen

Brianna-Aloha
Allen

Shafer Kam

1018

1011

1328

1314

1220

1221

1226

1214

1011

1017

1329

1316

1112

1124

1318

1317

1518

1516

1521

1519

Team

Aims Community College
Aims Community College
Rocky Mountain College
Rocky Mountain College

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan State Univ. of
Denver

Aims Community College
Aims Community College
Rocky Mountain College
Rocky Mountain College

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain College

Rocky Mountain College

Utah State University
Utah State University

Utah State University

Utah State University

Score

262.00

330.30

332.50

351.00

359.00

364.00

423.00

456.25

600.00

707.00

NC
Points

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

13.00
0.00
12.00
0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00
0.00

4.00

0.00



Rank Contestants
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Kincade Flesch
Cory Boaz
Calvin Faller
Zachary Tarrant
Zachary Tarrant

Greenley Slater

1319

1315

1017

1014

1014

1013

Team

Rocky Mountain College
Rocky Mountain College
Aims Community College
Aims Community College
Aims Community College

Aims Community College

Score

DQ

DQ

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

10

10

12

13

14

15

16

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Declan Kreck

Taylor Edwards

Kaitlyn Yorga

Alex Scatena

Jacob James

David Johnson

Stephen Gross

David Hogenson

John Roberts

Benjamin Hensle

Jared Barrus

Michael McMinn

Dalton Ellis

Hunter Jensen
Christopher Hunter

Calvin Faller

1218

1414

1221

1430

1417

1418

1012

1415

1111

1523

1526

1214

1011

1516

1513

1017

Team

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

United States Air
Force Academy

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Aims Community
College

United States Air
Force Academy

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Utah State University

Utah State University

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Aims Community
College

Utah State University

Utah State University

Aims Community
College

Score

20.00

42.00

80.00

90.00

95.00

95.00

190.00

275.00

360.00

450.00

450.00

470.00

540.00

600.00

620.00

625.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

31.00

31.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

21.00

21.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

Judges

Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

25.50

25.50

24.00

23.00

22.00

20.50

20.50

19.00

18.00

17.00
16.00

15.00



Rank

17

18

19

20

Contestants

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Shane Ogle

Kelcey Martin

Richard Rose

Patrick Gilbert

Andrew Guthridge

Kinton Shannon

Zoe Hafner
PATRICK
GRONEWOLLER

Cory Boaz

Ryan Mayer

Roxanne Kruse

Brenna Warren

Greenley Slater

Jacob Ames

1316

1124

1517

1325

1313

1114

1217

1016

1315

1119

1222

1314

1013

1113

Team

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.
Utah State University

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Aims Community
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain
College

Aims Community
College

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Score

675.00

725.00

730.00

800.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



SAFECON Championship

Rank Team

1 United States Air Force Academy

2 Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver
3 Utah State University

4 Rocky Mountain College

5 Aims Community College

6 Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Points

879.50

452.00

366.50

334.00

330.00

236.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

12

14

15

16

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Alex Scatena

Kolbe Villa

Ronald Smith

Stephen Gross

David
Hogenson

Andrew
Guthridge

Declan Kreck

Calvin Faller

Aaron Loya

Shane Ogle

Kaitlyn Yorga

Zoe Hafner

John Roberts

Colton
Wormwood

Richard Rose

Benjamin
Hensle

1430

1433

1431

1012

1415

1313

1218

1017

1411

1316

1221

1217

1111

1317

1517

1523

Team

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Aims Community
College

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Aims Community
College

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain College

Utah State University

Utah State University

Score

20.00

95.00

105.00

110.00

125.00

140.00

145.00

230.00

285.00

290.00

357.00

375.00

375.00

495.00

500.00

520.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

22.00

20.00

17.00

17.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

Judges

Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

18.50

18.50

17.00

16.00

15.00



Rank Contestants

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Roxanne Kruse

Michael
McMinn

Lacie Malsam

Kinton
Shannon

Dalton Ellis

Kelcey Martin

Christopher
Hunter
Jared Barrus

Hunter Jensen

Ryan Mayer

Jacob Ames

Cory Boaz

Greenley Slater

Zachary
Tarrant

1222

1214

1320

1114

1011

1124

1513

1526

1516

1119

1113

1315

1013

1014

Team

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Rocky Mountain College

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community
College

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Utah State University

Utah State University
Utah State University

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain College

Aims Community
College

Aims Community
College

Score

555.00

565.00

630.00

650.00

675.00

725.00

875.00

1,035.00

1,400.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points
14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00
6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

ERIN BRZUSEK

Aaron Loya

Sean Smith

Cory Boaz

Greenley Slater

Thomas

Eckstrom

Patrick Gilbert

Kaitlyn Yorga

Wheatley
Nieslanik

Nathan Lissy

Peter Winter

Stephen Gross

Kinton Shannon

Benjamin Miller

1413

1411

1420

1315

1013

1435

1325

1221

1117

1424

1219

1012

1114

1213

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Rocky Mountain
College

Aims Community
College

United States Air
Force Academy

Rocky Mountain
College

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

United States Air
Force Academy

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Aims Community
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State

Univ. of Denver

Correct

29.00

29.00

27.00

24.00

21.00

21.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

Elapsed

Time

1:06:33

1:09:05

1:06:43

1:03:48

1:00:27

1:10:00

1:04:56

1:05:17

1:05:57

1:08:22

1:09:35

1:00:26

1:04:22

1:06:47

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

Judges

Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00



Rank Contestants

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Declan Kreck

Dalton Ellis

Adler Mueller

Korbin Kane

RYAN LANG

Brandon Nelson

Dillon Mucha

Ryan Mayer

Shane Ogle

Justin Glass

Christopher
Hunter
Emily Ognie
PATRICK

GRONEWOLLER

Devin Adams

Elli Moen

1218

1011

1112

1514

1018

1522

1329

1119

1316

1327

1513

1215

1016

1524

1518

Team

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Aims Community
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Utah State
University

Aims Community
College

Utah State
University

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Utah State
University

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Aims Community
College

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Correct

18.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

Elapsed
Time
1:08:11

0:57:40

1:05:27

1:10:00

1:05:10

1:07:57

1:09:48

1:02:32

1:07:00

1:07:12

1:09:43

1:10:00

0:55:02

1:02:29

1:10:00

NC

Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points
16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00



Elapsed NC Judges

Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points

30 Contestant Ailin Silva 1121 Colorado 9.00 1:05:37 0.00 1.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

10

11

Alex
Scatena

Stephen
Gross

Kaitlyn
Yorga

Declan
Kreck

Aaron Loya

Cory Boaz

Christopher
Hunter

John
Boranian

David
Hogenson

Taylor
Edwards

Roxanne
Kruse

1430

1012

1221

1218

1411

1315

1513

1422

1415

1414

1222

Team

United States
Air Force
Academy

Aims
Community
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

United States
Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain

College

Utah State
University

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Total
Points

129.00

121.00

107.00

84.00

81.00

71.00

62.00

59.00

58.00

56.00

50.00

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

0.00

13.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

8.00

Second Tie

Break (Aircraft

Recoghnition)

17.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

16.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Rank Contestant

12

13

14

15

16

Brandon
Nelson

David
Johnson

Kolbe Villa

Ronald
Smith

Jacob
James

1522

1418

1433

1431

1417

Team

Utah State
University

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

Traditional Navigation

Rank Contestants

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Total
Points

42.00

39.00

38.00

36.00

31.00

Team

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.00

Score

John 1422
Boranian
David 1418
Johnson
Aaron Loya 1411
Thomas 1435
Eckstrom
Alex Scatena 1430
Ronald Smith 1431

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

182.00

24495

498.89

Second Tie
Break (Aircraft
Recognition)
0.00
20.00
18.00
0.00
0.00
NC
Tiebreak Points
0.00 40.00
0.00
0.00 38.00
0.00
0.00 36.00
0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)
0.00

0.00

16.50

19.00

20.00

Judges

Points

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot Cory Boaz
Safety Patrick Gilbert
Observer

2 Pilot Kaitlyn Yorga
Safety Zoe Hafner
Observer

3 Pilot Roxanne Kruse
Safety Emily Ognie
Observer

4 Pilot Brandon Nelson
Safety Brady Bartlett
Observer

5 Pilot Christopher

Hunter

Safety Shafer Kam

Observer

6 Pilot Stephen Gross
Safety Greenley Slater
Observer

1315

1325

1221

1217

1222

1215

1522

1515

1513

1519

1012

1013

Team

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

Aims Community
College

Aims Community
College

Score

70.00

76.00

137.44

229.33

238.00

285.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

Judges
Points
15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00



NC Judges

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points
7 Pilot Kinton Shannon 1114 Colorado 286.00 0.00 28.00 9.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
Safety Jacob Ames 1113 Colorado 0.00 0.00
Observer Northwestern
Comm. Col.
8 Pilot Dalton Ellis 1011 Aims Community 288.97 0.00 26.00 8.00
College
Safety Zachary Tarrant 1014 Aims Community 0.00 0.00
Observer College
9 Pilot Shane Ogle 1316 Rocky Mountain  384.62 0.00 24.00 7.00
College
Safety Dillon Mucha 1329 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Observer College
10 Pilot Jared Barrus 1526 Utah State 49714 0.00 22.00 6.00
University
Safety Richard Rose 1517 Utah State 0.00 0.00
Observer University
11 Pilot Michael McMinn 1214 Metropolitan 515.82 0.00 20.00 5.00
State Univ. of
Denver
Safety Camille Broome 1224 Metropolitan 0.00 0.00
Observer State Univ. of
Denver
12 Pilot Andrew 1313 Rocky Mountain ~ 722.00 0.00 18.00 4.00
Guthridge College
Safety Brenna Warren 1314 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Observer College
13 Pilot Kelcey Martin 1124 Colorado 1,052.48 0.00 16.00 3.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
Safety Adler Mueller 1112 Colorado 0.00 0.00
Observer Northwestern

Comm. Col.



Rank Contestants

14

15

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Ryan Mayer

John Roberts

PATRICK
GRONEWOLLER

RYAN LANG

1119

1111

1016

1018

Team

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Aims Community
College

Aims Community
College

Score Tiebreak

102,670.00 0.00

199,619.53 0.00

NC
Points

14.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

Judges
Points

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



